# विष्कृष्ण विश्वविशालश् ESTD-2014

### **BANKURA UNIVERSITY**

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Date. 31/10/2024

## Office of the Dean for

#### Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science

DEAN/PGFC/BKU/ADMIN(25)/I/24

### NOTIFICATION FOR SIXTH ADMISSION LIST FOR ONGOING ADMISSION IN P.G. PROGRAMME, 2023-24

- 1. Publication of 6th Admission List: 04th November, 2024
- 2. Admission by payment of required fees: 04<sup>th</sup> November 2024 to 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2024
- 3. Publication of 7<sup>th</sup> Admission List (if required): will be declared shortly.

#### Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. All Principals of the affiliated Colleges
- 3. All Heads/TICs of the P.G. Departments, Bankura University
- 4. Finance Officer, Bankura University
- 5. Controller of Examinations, Bankura University
- 6. Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 7. Development Officer, Bankura University
- 8. Assistant Registrar, Bankura University
- 9. System Administrator, Bankura University with request to upload the notice in the University website.
- 10. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 11. Guard File

Sd/-

Prof.(Dr.) Jayanta Kumar Saha Dean, of the F.C for P.G. Studies in Arts & Science, Etc.